(1) FRANCHISE FEES & GROSS REC TAX - TOI F 235,094,391 (59,584,673) 235,094,391 (59,584,673)

(1) GAIN/LOSS ON DISPOSITION & OTHER F 270,691 (68,607) 251,432 (63,725)

(1) INST./PROMOTIONAL ADVERTISING F 2,177,745 (551,949) 2,030,115 (514,533)

(1) MISCELLANEOUS INTEREST EXPENSE F (101,161) 25,639 (94,303) 23,901

(1) REMOVE ASSOC/ORGANIZATION DUES F 98,750 (25,028) 92,055 (23,331)

(4) REMOVE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT F 60,904 (15,436) 56,775 (14,390)

(2) PARENT DEBT ADJUSTMENT F  12,418,184  11,231,422

(2) DIRECTORS & OFFICERS PREMIUM F 1,115,858 (282,814) 1,040,214 (263,642)

(1) INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION - FPSC F  (7,292,126)  (6,983,849)

Total (8,555,025) 7,294,329 (11,884,647) 7,259,737

Notes: (1) Docket No. 910890-EI, Order No. PSC 92-0208-FOF-EI

(2) Docket No. 090079-EI, Order No. PSC 10-0131-FOF-EI

(3) Docket No. 130208-EI, Order No. PSC 13-0598-FOF-EI

(4) Rule 25-6.0426 Recovery of Econ Dev Expenses

Income Statement Adjustments (to NOI) P=ProForma F=FPSC

System Retail

Notes

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 3

End of Period Rate of Return - Rate Base Page 1 of 3

Oct-19

Plant in Service
Accum Depr &

Amort

Net Plant in

Service

Future Use &

Appd Unrecov

Plant

Const Work in

Progress
Net Utility Plant Working Capital

Total Period End

Rate Base

System Per Books $19,519,748,661 $5,704,312,329 $13,815,436,332 $134,615,088 $1,036,453,545 $14,986,504,965 $1,512,306,205 $16,498,811,170

Regulatory Base - Retail $17,737,431,875 $5,273,045,571 $12,464,386,304 $118,320,091 $865,796,218 $13,448,502,613 $1,487,863,313 $14,936,365,925

FPSC Adjustments

ARO (19,579,855) (22,660,954) 3,081,099   3,081,099 (15,001,766) (11,920,667)

ECCR (22,210,621) (17,145,775) (5,064,846)   (5,064,846) (20,553,349) (25,618,196)

ECRC (248,335,452) (27,571,687) (220,763,766)  (5,410,077) (226,173,842) (4,250,604) (230,424,446)

FUEL (8,082,918) (7,870,499) (212,419)   (212,419) (103,904,616) (104,117,034)

CCR   (117,017,962) (117,017,962)

NUCLEAR   (28,163,491) (28,163,491)

Over\Under Recovery-Clauses   (154,991,205) (154,991,205)

Derivatives   3,798,109 3,798,109

Employee Related   (0) (0)

Investments Earning a Return   (199,002,973) (199,002,973)

Jobbing Accounts   (7,211) (7,211)

Non-Regulated and Miscellaneous (43,802,801) (36,463,237) (7,339,564) (87,379,077)  (94,718,641) 45,487,935 (49,230,707)

CWIP - AFUDC   (144,555,107) (144,555,107)  (144,555,107)

Imputed Off Balance Sheet Obligations   141,396,850 141,396,850

Capital Lease (650,566,963) (149,332,728) (501,234,234)   (501,234,234) 413,262,137 (87,972,098)

Storm   (380,217,663) (380,217,663)

Total FPSC Adjustments (992,578,610) (261,044,880) (731,533,730) (87,379,077) (149,965,184) (968,877,991) (419,165,811) (1,388,043,802)

FPSC Adjusted 16,744,853,264 5,012,000,691 11,732,852,573 30,941,014 715,831,034 12,479,624,621 1,068,697,502 13,548,322,123

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 3

End of Period - Income Statement Page 2 of 3

Oct-19

Operating

Revenues

Fuel & Net

Interchange
O&M Other Depr & Amort

Taxes Other than

Income

Income Taxes

Current

Deferred Income

Tax (Net)

Investment Tax

Credit (Net)

Gain/Loss on

Disposition &

Other

Total Operating

Expenses

Net Operating

Income

System Per Books 5,103,689,329 2,028,732,903 992,855,741 639,382,145 398,760,077 3,455,274 130,320,650 (18,721)  4,193,488,069 910,201,260

Regulatory Base - Retail 4,808,588,335 1,941,150,368 948,402,993 596,128,313 384,038,981 4,415,380 111,773,584 (16,955)  3,985,892,663 822,695,672

FPSC Adjustments

ECCR (105,743,600)  (99,923,240) (4,086,714)  (439,393)   (104,449,346) (1,294,254)

ECRC (56,398,666)  (25,357,264) (8,830,614) (1,413,316) (5,271,119)   (40,872,313) (15,526,352)

FUEL (1,565,172,378) (1,566,727,325) (1,124,012) (6,551,340)  2,339,419   (1,572,063,258) 6,890,879

CCR (390,903,775) (374,423,043) (281,451) (8,058,955)  (2,063,166)   (384,826,614) (6,077,160)

NUCLEAR (44,764,784)  (89,022) (44,208,315)  (118,474)   (44,415,812) (348,973)

Non-Regulated and Miscellaneous   (136,252)  34,533   (101,719) 101,719

CORPORATE AIRCRAFT ALLOCATION   (2,407,275)   610,124   (1,797,151) 1,797,151

FRANCHISE FEE & GROSS RECEIPTS (231,156,694)  (166,433)   (58,544,482)   (58,710,915) (172,445,780)

FRANCHISE FEES & GROSS REC TAX - TOI   (235,094,391) 59,584,673   (175,509,717) 175,509,717

GAIN/LOSS ON DISPOSITION & OTHER   63,725   (251,432) (187,706) 187,706

INST./PROMOTIONAL ADVERTISING   (2,030,115)   514,533   (1,515,583) 1,515,583

MISCELLANEOUS INTEREST EXPENSE   94,303   (23,901)   70,402 (70,402)

REMOVE ASSOC/ORGANIZATION DUES   (92,055)   23,331   (68,724) 68,724

REMOVE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT   (56,775)   14,390   (42,386) 42,386

PARENT DEBT ADJUSTMENT   (11,231,422)   (11,231,422) 11,231,422

DIRECTORS & OFFICERS PREMIUM   (1,040,214)   263,642   (776,572) 776,572

INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION - FPSC   6,983,849   6,983,849 (6,983,849)

Total FPSC Adjustments (2,394,139,898) (1,941,150,368) (132,473,554) (71,872,190) (236,507,707) (7,259,737)   (251,432) (2,389,514,988) (4,624,910)

FPSC Adjusted 2,414,448,437  815,929,439 524,256,123 147,531,274 (2,844,357) 111,773,584 (16,955) (251,432) 1,596,377,675 818,070,762

(a) The addition of earnings from AFUDC charges would increase the System NOI by 9,527,454 pretax

(b) The addition of earnings from AFUDC charges would increase the Jurisdictional NOI by 7,859,331 pretax

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 3

End of Period Rate of Return - Adjustment Page 3 of 3

Oct-19

Notes Rate Base Adjustments P=ProForma F=FPSC System Retail

ARO F (11,920,667) (11,920,667)

ECCR F (25,618,196) (25,618,196)

ECRC F (253,982,409) (230,424,446)

FUEL F (104,133,306) (104,117,034)

CCR F (117,017,962) (117,017,962)

NUCLEAR F (28,163,491) (28,163,491)

Over\Under Recovery-Clauses F (154,991,205) (154,991,205)

[…]

(1) FRANCHISE FEE & GROSS RECEIPTS F (230,990,261) 58,544,482 (230,990,261) 58,544,482

(1) FRANCHISE FEES & GROSS REC TAX - TOI F 235,094,391 (59,584,673) 235,094,391 (59,584,673)

(1) GAIN/LOSS ON DISPOSITION & OTHER F 270,691 (68,607) 251,432 (63,725)

(1) INST./PROMOTIONAL ADVERTISING F 2,177,745 (551,949) 2,030,115 (514,533)

(1) MISCELLANEOUS INTEREST EXPENSE F (101,161) 25,639 (94,303) 23,901

(1) REMOVE ASSOC/ORGANIZATION DUES F 98,750 (25,028) 92,055 (23,331)

REMOVE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT F 60,904 (15,436) 56,775 (14,390)

(2) PARENT DEBT ADJUSTMENT F  12,418,184  11,231,422

(2) DIRECTORS & OFFICERS PREMIUM F 1,115,858 (282,814) 1,040,214 (263,642)

(1) INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION - FPSC F  (7,292,126)  (6,983,849)

Total (8,555,025) 7,294,329 (11,884,647) 7,259,737

Notes: (1) Docket No. 910890-EI, Order No. PSC 92-0208-FOF-EI

(2) Docket No. 090079-EI, Order No. PSC 10-0131-FOF-EI

(3) Docket No. 130208-EI, Order No. PSC 13-0598-FOF-EI

System Retail

Income Statement Adjustments (to NOI) P=ProForma F=FPSCNotes

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 4

Average - Capital Structure Page 1 of 4

Pro Forma Adjusted Basis

Oct-19

Cost

Rate

Weighted

Cost

Cost

Rate

Weighted

Cost

Cost

Rate

Weighted

Cost

Common Equity 6,323,314,982 5,719,177,739 (433,342,979) 123,548,636 5,409,383,395 41.85% 9.50% 3.98% 10.50% 4.39% 11.50% 4.81%

Long Term Debt 5,997,371,340 5,424,375,151 (411,005,742)  5,013,369,409 38.78% 4.72% 1.83% 4.72% 1.83% 4.72% 1.83%

Short Term Debt * 251,040,220 227,055,530 (17,204,033) (64,955,589) 144,895,909 1.12% 3.56% 0.04% 3.56% 0.04% 3.56% 0.04%

Customer Deposits

Active 198,976,463 198,976,463 (15,076,477)  183,899,986 1.42% 2.44% 0.03% 2.44% 0.03% 2.44% 0.03%

Inactive 2,053,855 2,053,855 (155,621)  1,898,234 0.01%

Investment Tax Credits  37,032,103 33,494,010 (2,537,846)  30,956,164 0.24% 7.20% 0.02% 7.72% 0.02% 8.24% 0.02%

Deferred Income Taxes 2,900,032,203 2,622,959,581 (198,742,052) (282,138,377) 2,142,079,153 16.57%

Total 15,709,821,167 14,228,092,330 (1,078,064,750) (223,545,330) 12,926,482,250 100.00%  5.90%  6.32%  6.74%

*   Daily Weighted Average

 Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Low-Point Mid-Point High-Point
System Per

Books

Retail Per

Books

Pro Rata

Adjustments

Specific

Adjustments

Adjusted

Retail

Cap

Ratio

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 4

End of Period - Capital Structure Page 2 of 4

Pro Forma Adjusted Basis

Oct-19

Cost

Rate

Weighted

Cost

Cost

Rate

Weighted

Cost

Cost

Rate

Weighted

Cost

Common Equity 6,717,469,218 6,177,907,644 (454,303,443) (13,640,678) 5,709,963,523 42.15% 9.50% 4.00% 10.50% 4.43% 11.50% 4.85%

Long Term Debt 5,910,413,000 5,435,675,917 (399,722,111)  5,035,953,806 37.17% 4.79% 1.78% 4.79% 1.78% 4.79% 1.78%

Short Term Debt * 356,360,000 327,736,398 (24,100,680)  303,635,719 2.24% 1.79% 0.04% 1.79% 0.04% 1.79% 0.04%

Customer Deposits

Active 199,387,849 199,387,849 (14,662,341)  184,725,508 1.36% 2.43% 0.03% 2.43% 0.03% 2.43% 0.03%

Inactive 2,285,464 2,285,464 (168,066)  2,117,398 0.02%

Investment Tax Credits  41,693,776 38,344,842 (2,819,756)  35,525,086 0.26% 7.29% 0.02% 7.83% 0.02% 8.36% 0.02%

Deferred Income Taxes 2,995,644,413 2,755,027,811 (202,595,877) (276,030,850) 2,276,401,084 16.80%

Total 16,223,253,719 14,936,365,925 (1,098,372,274) (289,671,528) 13,548,322,123 100.00%  5.88%  6.30%  6.72%

*   Daily Weighted Average

 Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Low-Point Mid-Point High-Point
System Per

Books

Retail Per

Books

Pro Rata

Adjustments

Specific

Adjustments

Adjusted

Retail

Cap

Ratio

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 4

Average - Capital Structure Page 3 of 4

FPSC Adjusted Basis

Oct-19

Cost Rate
Weighted

Cost
Cost Rate

Weighted

Cost
Cost Rate

Weighted

Cost

Common Equity 6,323,314,982 5,719,177,739 (433,342,979) 123,548,636 5,409,383,395 41.85% 9.50% 3.98% 10.50% 4.39% 11.50% 4.81%

Long Term Debt 5,997,371,340 5,424,375,151 (411,005,742)  5,013,369,409 38.78% 4.72% 1.83% 4.72% 1.83% 4.72% 1.83%

Short Term Debt * 251,040,220 227,055,530 (17,204,033) (64,955,589) 144,895,909 1.12% 3.56% 0.04% 3.56% 0.04% 3.56% 0.04%

Customer Deposits

Active 198,976,463 198,976,463 (15,076,477)  183,899,986 1.42% 2.44% 0.03% 2.44% 0.03% 2.44% 0.03%

Inactive 2,053,855 2,053,855 (155,621)  1,898,234 0.01%

Investment Tax Credits  37,032,103 33,494,010 (2,537,846)  30,956,164 0.24% 7.20% 0.02% 7.72% 0.02% 8.24% 0.02%

Deferred Income Taxes 2,900,032,203 2,622,959,581 (198,742,052) (282,138,377) 2,142,079,153 16.57%

Total 15,709,821,167 14,228,092,330 (1,078,064,750) (223,545,330) 12,926,482,250 100.00%  5.90%  6.32%  6.74%

*   Daily Weighted Average

 Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Low-Point Mid-Point High-Point
System Per

Books

Retail Per

Books

Pro Rata

Adjustments

Specific

Adjustments

Adjusted

Retail

Cap

Ratio

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 4

End of Period - Capital Structure Page 4 of 4

FPSC Adjusted Basis

Oct-19

Cost Rate
Weighted

Cost
Cost Rate

Weighted

Cost
Cost Rate

Weighted

Cost

Common Equity 6,717,469,218 6,177,907,644 (454,303,443) (13,640,678) 5,709,963,523 42.15% 9.50% 4.00% 10.50% 4.43% 11.50% 4.85%

Long Term Debt 5,910,413,000 5,435,675,917 (399,722,111)  5,035,953,806 37.17% 4.79% 1.78% 4.79% 1.78% 4.79% 1.78%

Short Term Debt * 356,360,000 327,736,398 (24,100,680)  303,635,719 2.24% 1.79% 0.04% 1.79% 0.04% 1.79% 0.04%

Customer Deposits

Active 199,387,849 199,387,849 (14,662,341)  184,725,508 1.36% 2.43% 0.03% 2.43% 0.03% 2.43% 0.03%

Inactive 2,285,464 2,285,464 (168,066)  2,117,398 0.02%

Investment Tax Credits  41,693,776 38,344,842 (2,819,756)  35,525,086 0.26% 7.29% 0.02% 7.83% 0.02% 8.36% 0.02%

Deferred Income Taxes 2,995,644,413 2,755,027,811 (202,595,877) (276,030,850) 2,276,401,084 16.80%

Total 16,223,253,719 14,936,365,925 (1,098,372,274) (289,671,528) 13,548,322,123 100.00%  5.88%  6.30%  6.72%

*   Daily Weighted Average

 Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Low-Point Mid-Point High-Point
System Per

Books

Retail Per

Books

Pro Rata

Adjustments

Specific

Adjustments

Adjusted

Retail

Cap

Ratio

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA SCHEDULE 5

FINANCIAL INTEGRITY INDICATORS

Oct-19

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC D. PERCENT INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS*

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST 920,979,882$   NET INCOME 626,024,166$

AFUDC - DEBT 2,959,305$   COMMON DIVIDENDS -

INCOME TAXES 130,637,074   AFUDC (EQUITY) (11,063,161)